Request for City Council Action

Date: 06/14/16
Agenda Section: Consent Agenda Originating Department: Finance
No. 5
Item: Approval of Warrant for Period Ending: 5/23/2016 Approved:
FY 2017 Warrant #1275 in the amount of $2,639,553.27
No. 5.5
SUMMARY OF REQUESTED ACTION:
Accept the following report of payments made for the period ended: 5/23/2016

01 GENERAL FUND Operating 1,942,095.12 PROPRIETARY FUNDS:
Cash - Seized & Forfeit Property
Cash - Gifts & Contributions 70 Waterworks & Sewerage Fund:
Cash - Gifts Fire Operating Account 26,271.55
Cash - Gifts Police Water & Sewer Consumer Credit Cards
Cash - Employees Collection Acct. #2
Cash - Foreign Fire Insurance Collection Acct. #4
Cash - Hazardous Material Fee Collection Acct. #5
Cash - Cancelled/Cks/Escrow Collection Acct. #8
Cash - Local Law Enforcement Construction 78,467.62
Cash-DUI Construction - Build Illinois
Cash- Police Evidence Construction - GOB WTP
Cash- Administrative Tow Fees $125.00 Debt Service 65,073.42
Cedar Lake Concessions
71 Parking System Operations Fund
11 Motor Fuel Tax Fund 72 Solid Waste Management 92.50
17 Child Care Services Fund 73 Rental Properties Fund 72.99
14 Special Tax Allocation - TIF #1 79 Group Health Insurance 277,528.85
15 Special Tax Allocation - TIF #2
16 Special Tax Allocation - TIF #3 TRUST AND AGENCY FUNDS:
25 Jackson Growth Alliance 5,200.00
30 DEBT SERVICE FUND: ,
Operating Account 0.00 80 Firemen's Pension Fund 2,695.45
81 Police Pension Fund
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS: 82 Devel.&Rehab.Loan-Operating
82 Devel. & Rehab. Loan Restricted
40 Local Improvement Fund 83 Community School Grant Fund
Cash - CCHS Loan 86 U-Mall SSA-1 Fund
88 Housing Assistance Plan Fund
89 Downtown SSA-1
TOTAL $2,639,553.27
ENGINEERING FINANCE LEGAL MANAGER'S
APPROVAL APPROVAL APPROVAL APPROVAL APPROVAL
OBTAINED OBTAINED OBTAINED OBTAINED OBTAINED
COUNCIL ACTION: MOTION BY 2ND BY TO:




6/3/2016

WARRANT #:
INVOICE
DATE
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WARRANT TO THE CITY TREASURER

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOLLOWING BILLS OR INVOICES

REPRESENT A TRUE AND CORRECT STATEMENT OF COST OF GOODS AND/OR SERVICES

RENDERED TO THE CITY OF CARBONDALE BY FIRMS OR PERSONS LISTED AND THAT SAID

FIRMS OR PERSONS ARE ENTITLED TO PAYMENT FOR SAME IN THE AMOUNTS SHOWN.

1275

VENDOR NAME

GENERAL - OPERATING

52016
52016
52016
52016
52016
52016
52016
52016
52016
52016
52016
52016
52316
52316
52016
52016
52316
52516
52516
52516
52716
53116
53116
53116
53116
53116
53116
53116
53116
52716
52716
52716
53116

CITY OF CDALE PETTY CASH

CITY OF CDALE PETTY CASH

CITY OF CDALE PETTY CASH

CITY OF CDALE PETTY CASH

CITY OF CDALE PETTY CASH

CITY OF CDALE PETTY CASH

CITY OF CDALE PETTY CASH

CITY OF CDALE PETTY CASH

CITY OF CDALE PETTY CASH

FIRST SOUTHERN BANK/CDALE EAST
FIRST SOUTHERN BANK/CDALE EAST
MILD 2 WILD AUTO INTERIORS

FIRST MID-ILLINOIS BANK

FIRST MID-ILLINOIS BANK

FIRST MID-ILLINOIS BANK

FIRST MID-ILLINOIS BANK

SOUTH OF 64 PRODUCTIONS

CITY OF CDALE PAYROLL CLAIM

SIU CREDIT UNION

VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENTS LL

CITY OF CDALE PAYROLL CLAIM
CITY OF CARBONDALE 125

CITY OF CARBONDALE 125
HINES OIL COMPANY

HINES OIL COMPANY

HINES OIL COMPANY

HINES OIL COMPANY

HINES OIL COMPANY

HINES OIL COMPANY

BOB G. KEARNEY, TRUSTEE

BOB G. KEARNEY, TRUSTEE
JACKSON COUNTY CIRCUIT CLERK
GUARDIAN APPLETON

INVOICE
TOTAL  PO#

INVOICE
NUMBER

28.40
60.00
129.45
50.00
5.00
124.09
345.20
190.75
24.00
59.75
821.96
400.00
1,144.94
3,688.35
3,746.53
328.31
5,000.00
420,556.06
600.00
953.59
5,614.08
3,521.86
1,936.01
(34.75)
124.80
(1.25)
12,651.74
(126.52)
3,474.83
283.10
860.59
238.38
17,960.38

CHECK
NUMBER

52234
52234
52234
52234
52234
52234
52234
52234
52234
52236
52236
52238
52240
52240
52241
52241
52242
52243
52244
52245
52246
52247
52247
52249
52249
52249
52249
52249
52249
52250
52251
52255
52256

CHECK
DATE

52416
52416
52416
52416
52416
52416
52416
52416
52416
52416
52416
52416
52416
52416
52416
52416
52416
52516
52516
52516
52716
53116
53116
53116
53116
53116
53116
53116
53116
53116
53116
53116
53116

INVOICE DESCRIPTION

PETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENT
PETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENT
PETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENT
PETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENT
PETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENT
PETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENT
PETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENT
PETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENT
PETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENT
INT. - 2014 FORD ESCAPE
PRINC. - 2014 FORD ESCAPE
UPHOLSTERY WORK CITY EQUIP.
INT. - RECONST. FIRE ST#1
PRINC. - RECONST. FIRE ST#1
PRINC. - TENNIS COURTS

INT. - TENNIS COURTS

THIS IS CARBONDALE SPONSORSHIP
PAYROLL CLAIM 5/27/16

SIUC 5/27/16

ICMA 5/27/16

PAYROLL CLAIM 5/27/16
MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT
DEPENDANT CARE

1% DISCOUNT DIESEL

DIESEL FUEL

1% DISCOUNT DIESEL
UNLEADED FUEL

1% DISCOUNT UNLEADED
DIESEL FUEL

WAGE DEDUCTION

WAGE DEDUCTION

WAGE DEDUCTION
DENTAL/VISON JUNE 2016
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INVOICE
DATE

52716
52716
52716
52716
52716
52716
52716
52016
52016
52016
52016
52016
52016
51216
51216
50116
50116
50116
53116
52716
52716
60116
52716
60116
52316
52716
52716
50116
50516
50516
52716
52716
42916
52516
60216
53016
51116
51116
51116
51616
51216
51216
52416

VENDOR NAME

KRISTINE ANN HAWKINS

JENNIFER MARIE D'COSTA
CALIFORNIA STATE DISBURSEMENT UN
ELAINE SCOTT

DENNIS J BARTON III

BLITT AND GAINES PC

GILBERT HUFFMAN PROSSER HEWSON .
CARBONDALE WATER & SEWAGE
CARBONDALE WATER & SEWAGE
CARBONDALE WATER & SEWAGE
CARBONDALE WATER & SEWAGE
CARBONDALE WATER & SEWAGE
CARBONDALE WATER & SEWAGE
CARBONDALE WATER & SEWAGE
CARBONDALE WATER & SEWAGE
COLONIAL LIFE & ACCIDENT
COLONIAL LIFE & ACCIDENT
COLONIAL LIFE & ACCIDENT
CARBONDALE MAIN STREET
FRATERNAL ORDER POLICE #192
FIRE PENSION FUND

HUMANE SOCIETY OF SOUTHERN ILLIN
IAFF LOCAL #1961

NCPERS - IL IMRF

ILLINOIS STATE BAR ASSOCIATION
ILLINOIS FRATERNAL ORDER POLICE
ILLINOIS FRATERNAL ORDER POLICE
SOUTHERN IL CRIMINAL JUSTICE TRAIM
CINDY NELSON

CINDY NELSON

POLICE PENSION FUND

PLUMBERS & PIPEFITTERS #160
SECRETARY OF STATE

SPIRIT OF ATTUCKS

SOUTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY
TEAMSTERS LOCAL UNION #50

J&S SERVICES SCOTT HELLER

J&S SERVICES SCOTT HELLER

J&S SERVICES SCOTT HELLER

J&S SERVICES SCOTT HELLER
AFLAC

AFLAC

HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP

INVOICE
TOTAL

305.54
195.00
120.00
184.62
11.76
142.58
234.00
3.95
3.20
4.40
3.20
7.97
48.20
113.60
453.20
879.28
216.48
38.44
395.00
171.50
6,109.64
4,752.00
525.00
448.00
460.00
1,032.00
129.00
4,560.00
121.90
267.84
15,205.47
1,049.62
196.00
2,000.00
1,000,000.00
727.00
72.00
245.00
66.20
1,432.25
9,916.80
1,211.70
697.50

PO#

S170042

CHECK
NUMBER

52257
52258
52259
52260
52261
52262
52263
52266
52266
52266
52266
52266
52266
52266
52266
52267
52267
52267
52269
52275
52276
52277
52278
52279
52280
52281
52282
52284
52285
52285
52286
52287
52291
52294
52295
52297
52306
52306
52306
52307
52308
52308
52314

CHECK
DATE

53116
53116
53116
53116
53116
53116
53116
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316

INVOICE DESCRIPTION

WAGE DEDUCTION

WAGE DEDUCTION

WAGE DEDUCTION

WAGE DEDUCTION

WAGE DEDUCTION

WAGE DEDUCTION

WAGE DEDUCTION

110 S BIGLER ROAD

REFUSE SERVICE

109 BIGLER RD

REFUSE SERVICE

105 BIGLER ROAD

REFUSE SERVICE

AMTRAK STATION

REFUSE SERVICE
ACCIDENT/CANCER 125 PLAN-MAY16
125 PARTICIPATING-MAY 2016

125 NON-PARTICIPATING-MAY2016
REGISTRATION FEE-J. SERGEEV
PAYROLL OF 05/27/2016
CONTRIBUTIONS-PAYROLL 05/27/16
SERVICES FOR JUNE 2016

DUES WHLD FROM PAYROLL 5/27/16
EMPLOYEE DEDUCTION IMRF-JUN16
07/2016-06/2017 DUES

DUES FOR PAYROLL 05/27/2016

DUES WHLD FROM PAYROLL 5/27/16
Mobile Training Unit Annual fe

MEALS #809248-BLOOMINGTON, IL
PERSONAL CAR-496 MILES@.54
PAYROLL CONTRIBUTIONS 05/27/16
DUES WHLD FROM PAYROLL 5/27/16
TITLE/PLATES - SEIZED VEHICLE
CONTRIBUTION FUNDING

SALUKI WAY-YEAR 7 OF 20

DUES WHLD FROM PAYROLL MAY2016
SMALL AREAS-PRIVATE OWNED LOTS
LARGE AREAS-PRIVATE OWNED LOTS
ACREAGE

PAY ESTIMATE #1

AFLAC PLAN PREMIUMS-MAY 2016
AFLAC LIFE INSURANCE PREMS-MAY
CITY OF CARBONDALE TRADEMARK
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01U

25
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30

INVOICE
DATE

60116
52416
51516
51116
51216
51216
60116
60116
52016
51616
51616
41816
41816
41816
41816
41816
41816
41816
41816
50316
51316
52516
52516
52516
52516
52516
52516
52516
52716
52716
52716
60116
60116

VENDOR NAME

E-QUANTUM CONSULTING LLC
JENNIFER SORRELL

GRANICUS INC

ACCU-GROW LAWN AND TREE CARE C(
ILLINOIS PUBLIC RISK FUND

ILLINOIS PUBLIC RISK FUND

LIBERTY NATIONAL

LIBERTY NATIONAL

ILLINOIS PUBLIC WORKS MUTUAL AID -
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES INC
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES INC
VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICE LLC
VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICE LLC
VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICE LLC
VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICE LLC
VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICE LLC
VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICE LLC
VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICE LLC
VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICE LLC
ZACK BROWN

NEW WORLD SYSTEMS INC

ST. CHARLES COUNTY SHERIFF DEPART
POWERHOUSE PROCESS SERVICES
ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTIONS
STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT FUN
ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT FUN

GENERAL - ADMINISTRATIVE TOW FEES

50216

SHELTON'S TOWING & RECOVERY

ENTERPRISE ZONE FEES

60116

JACKSON GROWTH ALLIANCE

INVOICE INVOICE CHECK
TOTAL  PO# NUMBER NUMBER
125.00 52318
1,206.02 S170044 52320
710.70 S170035 52321
360.00 52322
64,841.00 52323
1,945.00 52323
510.00 52325
81.02 52325
100.00 52326
25,642.50 S170019 52329
3,240.00 S170019 52329
28.16 52333
1.59 52333
405.75 52333
41.79 52333
14.99 52333
214.12 52333
1.82 52333
26.57 52333
138.00 52334
651.70 S170036 52335
32.75 52337
125.00 52338
21,084.96 902303
84,981.61 902304
60,263.42 902304
14,625.18 902305
2,036.29 902306
329.72 902307
2,198.21 902308
1,301.64 902308
109,070.47 902309
6,243.67 902309
1,942,095.12
125.00 52340
125.00
5,200.00 52315
5,200.00

DEBT SERVICE

CHECK
DATE

60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
52516
52516
52516
52516
52516
52716
52716
52716
60316
60316

60316

60316

INVOICE DESCRIPTION

NATURAL GAS CONSULTING SVCS
Tuition Reimbursement

UTILITY MAINTENANCE FOR LIVE
MONTHLY MAINTENANCE

ANNUAL WORKER'S COMP-JULY
ANNUAL ADMINISTRAVE FEE-JULY
LIFE INS PRE-TAX-JUNE 2016
LIFE/CANCER POST-TAX-JUNE2016
2016 IPWMAN MEMBERSHIP DUES
monthly hosted cost, semi-annu

HOSTED SERVICE FOR INTERFACE F
429 S WALL ST

212 W WILLOW ST

200 S ILLINOIS

401 N. GLENVIEW DR

300 S OAKLAND AVE

501 S WASHINGTON ST

N OAKLAND AVE CMTRY MAINT B
N. MICHAELS ST

MEALS #809236-INA, IL

NEW WORLD TECHNICIAN EXPENSES
ADV PROCESS SVR FEE-MILKOVITZ
PROCESS SVR FEE-ROBINSON TRUST
STATE TAX 5/27/16

FED TAX 5/27/16

FICA/MED TAX 5/27/16
NATIONWIDE 5/27/16

CHILD SPPT. 5/27/16

STATE TAX 5/27/16

FED TAX 5/27/16

FICA/MED TAX 5/27/16

IMRF WAGES WHLD EMLOYEE'S-MAY
IMRF ADJUSTMENT

VEHICLE TOW (FLEET ACCIDENT)

REMMITTANCE ENTERPRISE ZONE
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70
70
70
70
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70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70

70 B
70 B

70 C

70 C
70 C
70 C
70 C
70 C

INVOICE
DATE

52616
52616
52616
52616
52616
52616
52616

VENDOR NAME

BANK OF NEW YORK
BANK OF NEW YORK
BANK OF NEW YORK
BANK OF NEW YORK
BANK OF NEW YORK
BANK OF NEW YORK
BANK OF NEW YORK

INVOICE

TOTAL  PO#

14,550.00
98,912.50
60,645.00

(19,782.40)

124,450.00

(52,194.33)
15,350.00

241,930.77

WATER & SEWER OPERATING

52016
52716
52716
52716
52716
60116
51616
50916
52316
51716
51716
60116
60116
51616
52016
51116
51816
51816
51816
52716

CITY OF CDALE PETTY CASH
CARBONDALE WATER & SEWAGE
CARBONDALE WATER & SEWAGE
CARBONDALE WATER & SEWAGE
CARBONDALE WATER & SEWAGE
POSTMASTER

STILES OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC
UTILITY PIPE SALES

UTILITY PIPE SALES

SIDENER/U S FILTER INC
SIDENER/U S FILTER INC

ANDRE D. SCOTT

OFFICE PLACE

J&S SERVICES SCOTT HELLER

MID WEST TRUCKERS ASSOCIATION IN(
HAWKINS INC

VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICE LLC
VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICE LLC
VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICE LLC
DAN PARRISH-PARK PLACE

WATER & SEWER CONSTRUCTION

52816

SPECTRA-TECH LLC

39.57
45.00
90.00
48.20
90.00
10,000.00
8.99
570.00
4,707.00
293.42
18.13
65.00
4,861.88
275.13
17.50
4,195.77
22.94
13.91
5.68
903.43
26,271.55

$170032
$170039

S170041

78,467.62

78,467.62

WATER & SEWER DEBT SERVICE

60116
60116
60116
60116
52616

FIRST SOUTHERN BANK
FIRST SOUTHERN BANK
FIRST SOUTHERN BANK
FIRST SOUTHERN BANK
BANK OF NEW YORK

2,093.72
386.72
957.80
191.43

61,443.75

65,073.42

INVOICE
NUMBER

CHECK
NUMBER

902297
902298
902299
902299
902300
902300
902302

52234
52266
52266
52266
52266
52288
52292
52298
52298
52299
52299
52300
52303
52307
52316
52319
52333
52333
52333
52339

52327

52304
52304
52305
52305
902301

CHECK
DATE

52616
52616
52616
52616
52616
52616
52616

52416
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316
60316

60316

60316
60316
60316
60316
52616

INVOICE DESCRIPTION

INT.- 15 SERIES GOB 06/01/16
INT - 11 SERIES GOB 6/1/16
INT - 10 SERIES GOB 6/1/16
INT. REBATE 10 SERIES GOB
INT- 10 SERIES A GOB 6/1/16
INT REBATE 10 SERIES A GOB
INT- 13 SERIES GOB 6/1/16

PETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENT
REFUSE-CHEMICAL FEED BUILDING
REFUSE-2401 S MCLAFFERTY ROAD
REFUSE & RECYCLE-2201 WALNUT
REFUSE - CEDAR LAKE

REFILL POSTAGE FOR PERMIT #1
PRE INKED STAMP

SEWER INVENTORY PARTS

3 - FIRE HYDRANTS

2 LAMP AACS5813

SHIPPING

REFUND CREDIT BAL #13530201
REFUND CREDIT BAL 3240038301
PAY ESTIMATE # 1

RANDOM TEST FOLLOW UP-GEARHART
LIQUID ALUM PER BID 16-15

E OLD ROUTE 13

NEW ERA ROAD

1699 NEW ERA ROAD

REFUND EXCESS W & S TAP DEP

BALANCE DUE THIS PAY ESTIMATE

PRINCIPAL - SEWER JET
INTEREST

PRINCIPAL-2010 FORD E450 CHASS
INTEREST

INT. - 13 SERIES GOB 6/1/16



72
72

73

73
73
73

79

79
79
79
79
79
79

80
80

INVOICE
DATE VENDOR NAME

SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT

51616 THE HOME CITY ICE COMPANY

RENTAL PROPERTIES

52416 AMEREN ILLINOIS
51816 VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICE LLC
51816 VANGUARD ENERGY SERVICE LLC

SELF INSURANCE

51916 CARBONDALE MEDICAL CLAIMS
52316 INTEK STRENGTH INC

52616 CARBONDALE MEDICAL CLAIMS
53116 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD

60216 CARBONDALE MEDICAL CLAIMS
60116 CARBONDALE MEDICAL CLAIMS

FIRE PENSION

50916 DIRECTOR OF INSURANCE

INVOICE
TOTAL  PO#

INVOICE
NUMBER

92.50
92.50

50.73

18.40
3.86
72.99

9,090.02
3,460.45
4,349.42
254,766.66
5,719.61
142.69

277,528.85

2,695.45
2,695.45

CHECK
NUMBER

52328

52265
52333
52333

52235
52239
52248
52254
52270
52270

52273

CHECK
DATE

60316

60316
60316
60316

52416
52416
53116
53116
60316
60316

60316

INVOICE DESCRIPTION

70 BAGS OF ICE

606 E COLLEGE ST, #39
608 E COLLEGE STREET LL #39
602 E COLLEGE ST

CLAIMS THROUGH 5/19/16
WORKOUT EQUIPMENT FOR CITY
CLAIMS PAID 5/26/16

INSURANCE FOR JUNE 2016
CLAIMS PAID THRU 06/02/2016
CLAIMS PAID THRU 06/01/2016

75PENSION COMPLIANCE FEES-2017



INVOICE
DATE VENDOR NAME
Grand Total
DIRECTOR OF FINANCE
DATE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE WARRANT WAS DULY PRESENTED AT A MEETING OF THE
AND PAYMENT OF SAID WARRANT HAS BEEN MADE IN

COUNCIL ON

INVOICE INVOICE

TOTAL  PO# NUMBER
2,639,553.27
CITY MANAGER
DATE

ACCORDANCE WITH THE CARBONDALE REVISED CODE.

ATTEST:

APPROVED:

CHECK CHECK

NUMBER

John M. Henry, Mayor

LIST OF WARRANTS REVIEWED BY:

Jennifer R. Sorrell, City Clerk

Jeffrey M. Davis, City Treasurer

DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTION



